Port Access Charge (PAC) Valid from 01.01.2024

Application

The port access charge (PAC) is a surcharge pursuant to clause 2.4.6 of the Service catalogue of DB Cargo AG
and is raised in the ports listed via a code number in addition to the freight rate.

It applies per loaded wagon, not to empty wagons (exception: Port of Duisburg WRS). For the Port of Hamburg
and Port of Regensburg Rola, the charge applies in single wagonload traffic (individual wagons or wagon groups)
per loaded wagon, in trainload traffic per loaded trainload.

For container traffic, a price per loading unit applies on principle. This applies to both loaded and empty contain-
ers.

The inclusion of the surcharge in the freight rate is not permitted.
As code numbers, please use nos. 272 (Consignment) und 273 (Reception).

For consignments between two freight traffic locations within a port, the PAC will be raised twice.

Ports in alphabetical order

Port Freight Name of freight traffic loca- PAC PAC
traffic tion - per loaded - per loaded unit
location wagon in € - (LU) in € -
nr.

Andernach 80352468 ANDERNACH HAFEN 16,00 4,20
80341982 ANDERNACH RASSELSTEIN 16,00 4,20

Anklam 80341651 ANKLAM HAFEN 5,00 2,40

Aschaffen- 80226126 ASCHAFFENBURG HAFEN 37,00 10,90

bur

Bang1berg 80220913 BAMBERG HAFEN 28,00 =
80332163 BAMBERG HAFEN UBF 16,60 6,30

Berlin 80030957 BERLIN WESTHAFEN 3,50 =
80344168 BERLIN WESTHAFEN KV - 1,70

Brake 80138222 BRAKE (UNTERWESER) HA- 9,00 3,80

FEN
80342329 BRAKE HAFEN NIEDERSACH- 9,00 3,80
SENKAI

Bremen 80137646 BREMEN HEMELINGEN 16,70 -
80135681 BREMEN GVZ 16,70 -
80137570 BREMEN INLANDSHAFEN 31,30 -
80137893 BREMEN ROLAND UBF 20,90 3,40
80137547 BREMEN GROLLAND 17,00 -

Bremerhaven 80137943 BREMERHAVEN NORDHAFEN 12,70 6,50
80137968 BREMERHAVEN KAISERHA- 12,70 6,50

FEN
Cuxhaven 80012054 CUXHAVEN 9,00 4,10
Dortmund 80434050 DORTMUND-HARDENBERG- Incl. =
HAFEN
Dresden 80060541 DRESDEN HAFEN NORD- 6,00 3,80
UFER
80328864 DRESDEN HAFEN SUDUFER 6,00 3,80

Diisseldorf 80080986 DUSSELDORF HAFEN Incl.



Duisburg

Emden

Emmelsum
Erlangen
Esch (Westf)

Frankfurt
(Main)

Firth
Germersheim
Halle

Hamburg

80103150

80332155

80100008

80102269

80103218

80226654

80103317

80103234

80340224

80151126

80156497
80332619
80214569
80637694

80103069
80609156
80211607
80330191
80110858

80110791

80224345
80190975
80231118
80800904
80011320

80331348

DUISBURG RUHRORT HAFEN

DUISBURG HAFEN RAILPORT

DUISBURG RUHRORT HAFEN
UBF

DUISBURG RUHRORT HAFEN
UBF

DUISBURG HAFEN

DUISBURG HAFEN WRS
(alt: DUISBURG HAFEN
SCHADWAGEN)

DUISBURG HOCHFELD HA-
FEN

DUISBURG HOCHFELD NORD

DUISBURG HOCHFELD SUED
FA. SONA

RHEINHAUSEN

RHEINHAUSEN KV
EMDEN HAFEN
EMDEN AUSSENHAFEN

EMDEN TERMINAL (PKW EX-
PORT)

SPELLEN

ERLANGEN HAFEN

ESCH (WESTF)

ESCH (WESTF) FA. ELBEKIES

FRANKFURT MAIN OSTHA-
FEN

FRANKFURT MAIN WESTHA-
FEN
FURTH (BAY) HAFEN

GERMERSHEIM

HALLE TROTHA

HALLE TROTHA KV
HAMBURG-HOHE SCHAAR

HAMBURG-HOHE SCHAAR
DUNGEMITTEL UND SALZ

Coal/Coke 14,00
Iron/Steel 19,60
Automotive 14,00
Miscellaneous 32,60

Coal/Coke 14,00
Iron/Steel 19,60
Automotive 14,00
Miscellaneous 32,60

Coal/Coke 14,00
Iron/Steel 19,60
Automotive 14,00
Miscellaneous 32,60

Empty wagon 6,60
Miscellaneous 32,60

Coal/Coke 14,00
Iron/Steel 19,60
Automotive 14,00
Miscellaneous 32,60

Coal/Coke 14,00
Iron/Steel 19,60
Automotive 14,00
Miscellaneous 32,60

Iron/Steel 19,60
Miscellaneous 32,60

Coal/Coke 14,00
Iron/Steel 19,60
Automotive 14,00
Miscellaneous 32,60

9,00
9,00
9,00

0

0
39,75
39,75
Incl.

Incl.

o O ©o o

per wagon: 31,60
per block train:
550,00

per block train:
550,00

6,60

6,60

6,60

6,60
3,80
3,80
3,80



Hamm
Haren
Heilbronn
Heilbronn

Karlsruhe
Kelheim
Kiel

KéIn-Deutz
KéIn-Godorf
KélIn-Niehl
Konigs
Wusterhau-

sen
Krefeld

Ludwigshafen
Libeck

80342287

80331363

80331397

80331553

80010801

80638015

80331587

80331603

80010884

80217711

80332189
80500181
80296301
80717769

80140822
80355115
80546051
80490029
80591065
80546010
80013052
80480103
80480137
80480194
80033761

80481556
80190819
80010116
80017525
80013250
80017715

80016709
80016733

80016873
80017723

HAMBURG HOHE SCHAAR
HUR

HAMBURG-HOHE SCHAAR
OELPRODUKTE

HAMBURG-HOHE SCHAAR
GETREIDE

HAMBURG-HOHE SCHAAR
BAUSTOFF

HAMBURG-SUD

HAMBURG-SUD CONT. TER-
MINAL TOLLERORT

HAMBURG SUD PKW HARMS

HAMBURG SUD PKW SCHUP-
PEN 48

HAMBURG-WALTERSHOF

HAMBURG-WALTERSH. HAN-
SAPORT

HAMM (WESTF) RBF HAFEN
HAREN (EMS)
HEILBRONN

HEILBRONN HAFEN- UND IN-
DUSTRIEBAHN

KARLSRUHE HAFEN
KELHEIM HAFEN

KIEL NORDHAFEN
KIEL NORWEGENKAI
KIEL SCHUSTERKRUG
KIEL-WIK
KIEL-MEIMERSDORF
KOLN-DEUTZ HAFEN
KOLN-GODORF HAFEN
KOLN-NIEHL HAFEN
KONIGS WUSTERHAUSEN

KREFELD OST HAFEN
LUDWIGSHAFEN RHEIN (HBF)
LUEBECK KONSTINKAI KV
LUEBECK KONSTINBF
LUEBECK NORDLANDKAI

LUEBECK NORDLANDKAI
UBF
LUEBECK SCHLUTUP

LUEBECK SEELANDKAI (DA-
NISCHBURG)
LUEBECK SKANDINAVIENKAI

LUEBECK SKANDINAVIENKAI
UBF

per wagon: 31,60
per block train:
550,00

per block train:
550,00

per block train:
550,00

per block train:
550,00

per wagon: 31,60
per block train:
550,00

per wagon: 31,60
per block train:
550,00

per wagon: 31,60
per block train:
550,00

per wagon: 31,60
per block train:
550,00

7,50

0
0
0
19,80

20,00
18,00
Incl.
Incl.
Incl.
Incl.
Incl.
Incl.
Incl.
Incl.

Incl.
8,00
9,75
9,75
9,75
9,75

9,75
9,75

9,75
9,75

10,40

10,40

10,40

8,00
6,70
6,70
6,70
6,70

6,70

5,00
5,00



Liinen

Magdeburg
Mainz
Mannheim

Marktbreit
Minden
Neuss

Nirnberg

Oldenburg
Orsoy
Osnabriick

Papenburg
Passau

Peine
Regensburg
Rheinhausen
Riesa

Rostock
Bramow

Salzgitter-Be-
ddingen
Schoénebeck
(Elbe)

Schweinfurt
Stralsund
Straubing

Stuttgart

Torgau

Trier

Uelzen
Wanne Ost
Wanne West

Weil am
Rhein
Wertheim

80721191
80332171

80240242
80190538
80140103
80341644
80140517
80140632
80140053
80226886
80135780
80509612
80509620
80222505
80224535
80220301
80212076
80488254
80416610
80359604
80448514

80210864
80265041

80529016
80263087
80151126
80062356
80270934

80588004

80220434
80213819
80263996

80290494

80290676
80290478
80290320
80331694
80333187
80517003
80573022
80573014
80144261

80297739

LUENEN SUED STADTHAFEN

LUENEN SUED STUMMHA-
FEN
MAGDEBURG HAFEN

MAINZ HAFEN

MANNHEIM HGBF
MANNHEIM HGBF HAFEN
MANNHEIM RHEINAU
MANNHEIM RHEINAU
MANNHEIM INDUSTRIEHF
MARKTBREIT

MINDEN (WESTF)
NEUSS-HESSENTOR
NEUSS-HESSENTOR UBF
NURNBERG HAFEN
NURNBERG HAFEN UBF
NURNBERG HAFEN CDN
OLDENBURG (OLDB)
ORSOY RHEINHAFEN
OSNABRUCK HAFEN CTOS
OSNABRUCK HAFEN NOSTA

OSNABRUCK HAFEN DOR-
NIERSTRARE
PAPENBURG (EMS)

SCHALDING - HAFEN
PASSAU
PEINE OST

REGENSBURG HAFEN
siehe Duisburg

RIESA HAFEN
ROSTOCK BRAMOW

SALZGITTER-BEDDINGEN
HAFEN

SCHONEBECK (ELBE) HAFEN

SCHWEINFURT HAFEN
STRALSUND RUGENDAMM
STRAUBING HAFEN

STUTTGART HAFEN

STUTTGART HAFEN UBF
STUTTGART FEUERBACH
STUTTGART OST
TORGAU HAFEN
EHRANG HAFEN

UELZEN HAFEN

WANNE OSTHAFEN
WANNE WESTHAFEN
WEIL (RHEIN) HAFEN

WERTHEIM MAINHAFEN

8,00
14,00

23,00
16,00
16,00
16,00
16,00
16,00
26,00

Incl.

Incl.

Incl.
20,25
14,20

7,50
Incl.

250,00

10,00
22,50

Incl.
26,40

5,00
4,40

Incl.

17,80
10,80
24,00

12,50

12,50
12,50
12,50
6,00
14,00
25,00
Incl.
Incl.
42,00



Wilhelms-
haven

Wismar
Wittingen
Wiirzburg

80212258

80910679
80278317
80516203
80225383

WILHELMSHAVEN NORD

WILHELMSHAFEN JWP KV
WISMAR HAFEN
WITTINGEN HAFEN
WURZBURG NEUER HAFEN

11,10

11,10
12,00
Incl.

6,00

6,00
3,00



